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Item

Contact breaker point gap
Spark plug gap

Valve clearance

0.3~0.4 mm (0.012~0.016 in.)

0.6~0.7 mm (0.024~0.028 in.)
INTAKE: 0.05mm (0.002in.)
EXHAUST: 0.08 mm (0.003 in.)

CHASSIS AND SUSPENSION
Caster
Trail
Tire size, front
Tire size, rear

63°

95 mm (3.74in.)
3.25H19 (4 PR)
4.00 H18 (4 PR)

POWER TRANSMISSION
Primary reduction
Final reduction
Gear ratio, 1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th

1.708
2.667
2.500
1.708
1.333
1.097
0.939




