Item	
Contact breaker point gap	0.3~0.4 mm (0.012~0.016 in.)
Spark plug gap	0.6~0.7 mm (0.024~0.028 in.)
Valve clearance	INTAKE: 0.05 mm (0.002 in.) EXHAUST: 0.08 mm (0.003 in.)
CHASSIS AND SUSPENSION	
Caster	63°
Trail	95 mm (3.74 in.)
Tire size, front	3.25 H 19 (4 PR)
Tire size, rear	4.00 H 18 (4 PR)
POWER TRANSMISSION	
Primary reduction	1.708
Final reduction	2.667
Gear ratio, 1st	2.500
2nd	1.708
3rd	1.333
4th	1.097
5th	0.939